503757168 03/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3803814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY HERMANS	08/10/2009
PETER VERHEESEN	08/04/2009
EDWARD DOLK	08/17/2009
HENDRICUS RENERUS JACOBUS MATTHEUS HOOGENBOOM	08/31/2009
MICHAEL JOHN SCOTT SAUNDERS	09/01/2009
JOHANNES JOSEPH WILHELMUS DE HAARD	08/06/2009
RENÉE DE BRUIN	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABLYNX N.V.
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGIEPARK 4
City:	GHENT-ZWIJNAARDE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15050737
Application Number:	15050740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_jessicac@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0848.70055US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA R. COLANTONIO, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica R. Colantonio/

PATENT 503757168 REEL: 038117 FRAME: 0195

DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#pa	ge1.tif		
source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#pa	source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#page2.tif		
source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#pa	source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#page3.tif		
source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#page4.tif			
source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#page5.tif			
source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#page6.tif			
source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#page7.tif			
source=A084870055US04-ASI-JQC#page8.tif			

PATENT REEL: 038117 FRAME: 0196

134 885 auleu

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Ablynx N.V., a Belgium corporation having a place of 1. business at Technologiepark 4; 9052 Ghent-Zwijnaarde; BELGIUM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2009 under No. 12/448,260, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0848.70055US01, and entitled AMINO ACID SEQUENCES THAT MODULATE THE INTERACTION BETWEEN CELLS OF THE IMMUNE SYSTEM, and in and to said application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 8

10 Aug 2003	
Date ()	Inventor: Guy Hermans
V	Address: Hundelgemsesteenweg 848
	Merelbeke, B-9820
	BELGIUM
	Citizenship: Belgium
Witness: 10 Aug 2009 Date	Signature Name: Address: ORLPSTRAAT 1070 ORLO STERENTICE
Witness: 10 Aug 2009 Date	Signature

Name:

Address:

THALIA ONBELO

SPARRENSTRAATY

1890 MERELBENT

BELGIUM

August	4,	200g
Date		-

P Val

Inventor: Peter Verheesen

Address: Zeugsteeg 2

Gent, B-9000

BELGIUM

Citizenship: Netherlands

X	W	itn	es	s	•

August 4, Looy

Signature

Name:

Huri De Greve

Address:

1060 Brussel

Witness:

Aug ant 4, loop

Signaturé

Name:

Han Remark

Address:

Buggahout

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70055US01 1720579.1

Page 3 of 8

17 aug	2009		adte
Date	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Inventor:	Edward Dolk
		Address;	Aldo van Eyckplantsoen 95
			Utrecht, NL-3544 LD
			NETHERLANDS
		Citizenship:	Netherlands
Witness:			
17-08-	2009	Rei	rée de Bruin
Date		Signature	9
		Name:	Renée de Bruin
		Address:	
			3513 EZ Utrecht
Witness:			1
17 A	na 2009	, (In Julie
Date		Signature	

Name:

Address:

Kortland 4

3451 VD Vienten

31-8-2003		H. Hogewoon
Date	Inventor:	Hendricus Renerus Jacobus Mattheus Hoogenboom
	Address:	Hertogsingel 46
		Maastricht, NL-6214 AE
		NETHERLANDS
	Citizenship:	Netherlands
Witness:		
01 9 - 0000		
91-8- 250g Date	Signature	
		*
•	Name:	HENDRIK SCHROOTEN
	Address:	Hertogsingel 46
		6214 AE Moostricht, WL
Witness:		
31-8-2009		Parties country
Date	Signature	/minos ostivin-
	Name:	SEKSAN UPOMCHAL
	Address:	3/276 MOO'10 NONGPURE

BANLAMUNG CHONBURI 20150 THA.

1st September 2009		Michael Sounds
Date	Inventor:	Michael John Scott Saunders
	Address:	Avenue de la Jonction, 38
		Brussels, 1190
		BELGIUM
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom, France
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	DE REGGE MARISA
	Address:	GREPSTRAAT 107 A
		9820 SCHELDERODE
Witness:		
1 st4 sept 2009		
Date 7005	Signature	e
	Name:	-T-10110 -110-0
	Name.	THALIA OMBECQ
	Address:	SPARRENSTRATT 4
		9820 HERELBENE
		BELGIUM

Date

Inventor: Johannes Joseph Wilhelmus De Haard

Address: 't Zwint 1

Oudelande, 4436 NA

NETHERLANDS

Citizenship: Netherlands

Witness:

Date

Name: L. A. de Haard-Hoekma

Address: 't Zwint 1

L. L. A. Dudelande

Nederland

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name: Elino de Haard

Name: Address: Alicharde

Nederland

Address:

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70055US01 1720579.1

Page 7 of 8

Nodorland

4-8-2000	Renée de Bruin	
Date	Inventor: Renee de Bruin	
	Address: Raamstraat 26	
	Utrecht, 3513 EZ	
	NETHERLANDS	
	Citizenship: Netherlands	
	more and the second	
Witness:	and the same of th	
0/-08-2000	A James and the second of the	
01 - 08 - 700g Date	Signature	• •••••••
	Name: Jarno Voortman	-
	Address: Mergelland 52	
		-
	7325 ZX Apeldoor)
	,	
Witness:		~
	1) Ceovers	
04-08-2009 Date		_
Date	Signature	
	Name: R.C. ROOVERS	_
	Address: Koperstagershoek	2.8
	3981 SB Bunnik	
	- Joins Sunnik	-

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70055US01 1720579.1

RECORDED: 03/28/2016

Page 8 of 8